GRANTS PASS Chart Results For Monday, October 09, 2023

Ist Race Purse $6,500 Claiming NW1 9MX $2,500 Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 6 1/2 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race ClmPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp 0Odds PP ST 1/4 1/2 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments

Prince of Luck ($3,575) USep23 Grp 3 $2,500 g7 126 BL 170 2 1 1hd 12 13 133 SFreeman 01Muro pace rail,clear drvng
6 Hydrogen ($1,300) 010ct23 Grp 10 $2,500 gb 126 BL bf *1.10 5 4 4 31 21525 Nlowe C Contreras roused 3w, easy 2d
5 Harrovian ($975) 10Sep23 Grp 1 $2,500 g9 126 BL f 2030 4 6 31 2 32 3% SRaley JE Lopez saved ground, empty
2 Hashtag Bae ($488) 010ct23Grp 10 $2,500 g10 126 BL f 930 1 2 2 42 425 8% CHoover TE Smith pressed early,gave way
4 Stanley Ryder ($162) 18Sep23 Grp 5 $2,500 g7 16 BL b 79 3 5 506 5hd 53% T L Beckner J C Guerrero no speed
7 Zoe's Papa Cee 25Sep23Grp 1 $2,500 g7 126 BL bf 590 6 3 6 5 J Bumgardner R Birdrattler always outrun
0ff Time: 5:02 Time Of Race: 1:22.37 Timing Method: Hand Timed Winner:  Prince of Luck, Dark Ba{ or Brown Gelding by Itsmyluckyday - Princess Campbell Bred in Kentucky
3 Prince of Luck 540 4.00 2.60 $1Exacta (3-6) (Pool $258) $13.40 Owners:  (3) Free Brook Racing LLC; (6) Cold Boy Stables; (5) Nicole A. Williams; (2) Cindy Hoover; (4) Oso
6 Hydrogen 3.00 2.80 $1 Trifecta (3-6-5) (Pool $312) $60.80 Happy Racing; (7) Catherine Bumgardner -Pool
5 Harrovian 9.00 Late Scratches: ~ Fully Loaded
Mutuel Pool: $725
2nd Race Purse $7,200 Claiming NW3 L X $4,000 Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 5 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race CimPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp 0Odds PP ST 3/16 3/8 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
1 Reservoir ($3,960) 020ct23Grp 8 $4,000 f4 126 BL bf *0.60 1 1 1hd 25 2% Ins  RBaze 01 Muro battled,dug in,gamely
7 Live aGood Life ($1,440) 25Sep23 Grp 1 $4,000 g6 126 BL b 410 7 2 221} thd 265 BDHof TE Smith determined, nipped
3 Dontforgethesugar ($1,080) 020ct23 Grp 8 $4,000 f4 126 BL b 1510 3 6 42 41 32 3 BDHof J C Guerrero lugged out 1st tun
4 Amanda's Beach Boy ($540) 020ct23Grp 9 $4,000 g6 126 BL 1510 4 7 62} 62} 5. 43  EPollard DD Cruz saved ground, no bid
2 Seventh House ($180) 020ct23Grp 5  $4,000 g3 14 BL b 610 2 8 5 52 4hd 555 G AWilliams JE Lopez asked 2w, no rally
9 Wegotbeeronice 25Sep23 Grp 1 $4,000 g3 126 BL bf 2550 8 3 3} 3hd 62 6%  RBaze AV Anaya chased,svd grnd, wknd
6  Caballerango 010ct23Grp 5 $4,000 g8 126 BL 960 6 5 8 8 2 71% J Marquez J E Rodriguez no speed, outrun
5 Too Tall to Call 13Jul23Prv 2 $4,000 g4 16 BL b 26.70 5 47Ty 8 B Maelfeyt R Birdrattler carried 6w, no factor
0ff Time: 5:32 Time Of Race: :59.07 Timing Method: Hand Timed nner:  Reservoir, Bay Filly by Stra ht Fire - Sab| Sands Bred in Kentucky
1 Reservoir 3.20 3.20 3.40 $2 Daily Double (3-1) (Pool $119) $12.20 Owners (1) John E. Parker; (7)King, Chase and King, Danna; (3) King, Chase and King, Danna; (4) Ryder
7 Live a Good Life 3.40  4.00 $1Exacta (1-7) (Pool $303) $8.70 Lane; (2) Duane Roberts; (9) Shannon Fadden; (6) Juan Marquez; (5) Thomas Maurer
3 Dontforgethesugar 5.60 $1 Trifecta (1-7-3) (Pool $410) $26.60 Late Scratches: Let George Do It
Mutuel Pool: $1,318
3rd Race Purse $6,000 Maiden Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 400 Yards
Pgmé# Horse Name (Earned) Last Race SexAge Wgt Med Eqp Odds PP ST stri Str - Fn  Time  Spd Trainer Jockey Comments
1 Train Trax ($3,000) 25Sep23 Grp 2 g4 126 BL b 122011 1 13 14 :20.444 83 J ARosales Gomez 01 Muro broke clean, driving
10 Jess Be Genuine ($1,500) 24Sep23 Grp 1 f3 124 BL bf 330 10 2 2} 25 :20.532 80 E 0 Moreno-Alcala E G Garcia hustled, 2d best
7 Northstarbpfordaddy ($720)  25Sep23 Grp 2 g3 126 BL bf 2470 7 7 ghd 75 31} :20.661 77 Jleon S Jimenez bumped, jostled early
5 Carters Sneak ($480) 25Sep23 Grp 2 m5 126 BL b 550 5 6 4hd 4hd  4hd  :20.866 72 SRaley C Contreras bumped both sides
2 DQ-Jbc Horalia 11Sep23 Grp 4 f3 124 BL b 1880 2 3 3hd 3} Shap6 :20.900 71 TMcDevitt DD Cruz lugged out, bumped
3 ABandido Choice ($300) 25Sep23 Grp 2 gb 126 B bf 1670 3 8 8nd Shd  613*p5 :20.927 71 JMHenandez B Nunnally bmpd,squeezed early
8  Sweet Spanish Song 18Aug23 Fer 1 f3 124 B 510 8 4 71 9 i :21.264 62 D ARhodes R Birdrattler drifted out, outrun
4 Tombstone Wyatt 16Jun23 Grp 1 f3 124 B b %200 4 5 9nd 6hd 83 :21.378 59 B Curiel JE Lopez knocked hard early
6 Chicks Black Feather 27Jun22 Grp 2 f3 126 BL b 850 6 9 5hd ghd  9nk  :21.472 57 D Guerrero J C Guerrero bumped, jostled early
9 Corona Chisholm 25Sep23 Grp 2 c3 126 BL b 5040 9 10 10 10 10  :21.516 56 JARosales Gomez AV Anaya checked mid stretch
Off Time: 6:08 Time Of Race: :20.444 Winner:  Train Trax, Brown Gelding by Freighttrain B - Summers Last Gift Bred in Idaho
1 Train Trax 26.40 11.80 2.80 $1Exacta (1-10) (Pool $242) $31.40 Disqualified: #2 Jbc Horalia from 5 to%
10 Jess Be Genuine 4,40 3.00 $1 Trifecta (1-10-ALL) (Pool $339) $688.10 Owners: (1) Sanguino Racing LLC; (10) Edgar O. Moreno Alcala; (7) Hector A?uilera; (5) Connie Chumbley; (3)
7 Northstarbpfordaddy 8.40 Juan M. Hernandez; (2) Jose J. Baca; (8) S.A.M. Ranch LLC; (4) Malon L. Cowgill; (6) Jaime E.
Mutuel Pool: $988 Guerrero; (9) Ebelin Orozco
4th Race Purse $7,200 Claiming $3,200 F&M3yo'sup  Track: Fast 6 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race CmPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp 0Odds PP ST 1/4 1/2 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
9 Rodeo Rose ($3,960) 010ct23Grp 5 $4,000 f4 16 BL b 670 8 5 4 3 12 1% RVelasquez 1D Enriquez bid outside, driving
1 Mean Sharon ($1,440) 25Sep23 Grp 8 $3,200 mb 126 BL 50 1 3 3 44 21 22} ASilva-Martinez  TE Smith saved ground, mild bid
10 Teaspoon of Pepper ($1,080) 010ct23Grp2 $3,200 m6 126 BL 1800 9 8 51 52 g2 1 BMaelfeyt R Birdrattler bid 3w, mild rally
2 Warren's Memorable ($540) 17Sep23 Emd 4 $3,200 mb 16 BL f 470 2 6 8 8 9 4ns ASilva-Martinez 01 Muro swung 4w, willingly
4 Danielle's Secret ($180) 25Sep23 Grp 8 $3,200 f3 124 BL bf 11.90 4 2 6' 6hd 5" 513 HLawrence C Contreras asked 2w, no rally
5 My Lite Nite 25Sep23 Grp 6 $3,200 m7 16 BL b 6480 57 9 9 8} 6ok BDHof JE Lopez picked off rivals
7 Midnight Symphony 25Sep23Grp 6 $3,200 mb 16 BL b 129 79 7 72 6hd 75 TLBeckner J C Guerrero 3wide, evenly
3 LladyBrett 020ct23Grp 8 $3,200 f4 126 BL bf 2160 3 1 1hd 11 31 85 J Rosales AV Anaya dueled rail, tired
6  Chiefs Lil Pearl 255ep23 Grp 8 $3,200 m8 16 BL b 270 6 4 21 2nd Thd MBoyle J E Rodriguez outsprinted, gave way
0ff Time: 6:39 Time Of Race: 1:11.73 Timing Method: Hand Timed Claimed:  (9)-Rodeo Rose by Km% Chase and ng Danna -Trainer: Bill Hof
9 Rodeo Rose 15.40 8.60 3.00 $1Exacta (9-1) (Pool $290) $75.30 Winner: ~ Rodeo Rose, Chestnut Filly by Sixthirteen - Clemens Brook Bred in Oregon
1 Mean Sharon 4,40 3.00 $1 Trifecta (9-1-10) (Pool $575) $224.20 Owners:  (9) Rancho V|e o and Baze, Lisa; (1) Pamela Gibson; (10) Thomas Maurer; (2) Pamela Gibson; (4)
10 Teaspoon of Pepper 6.20 Messing, Michael and Swaggerty, Keith; (5) Tim Donohue; (7) Oso Happy Racing; (3) Michael L.
Mutuel Pool: $1,502 Radovich; (6) Glory B Stables LLC

Late Scratches: Moscow Lady

5th Race Purse $6,500 ATlowance NW2 L Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 400 Yards
Pgm# Horse Name (Earned) Last Race SexAge Wgt Med Eqp Odds PP ST stri St Fin  Tme  Spd Trainer Jockey Comments
6  CmRosie At Ta Bar ($3,250) 04Sep23 Grp 6 fa 126 B bf 490 6 3 3nd thd 1ns  :20.034 93 Nlowe C Contreras battled, nod
3 Glow N Eagle ($1,625) 12Aug23 Til 4 f3 126 BL b *250 3 4 1hd 2hd 20k :20.040 93 B Curiel 01 Muro hustled, nipped
5 Riddle ($780) 25Sep23 Grp 4 g4 126 BL bf 440 5 2 2nd 3% 313 :20.100 91 JARosales Gomez C T Moreno dueled, missed
4 Jbc Morning Star ($520) 25Sep23 Grp 2 f3 124 BL b 460 4 1 6} dhd 43 :20.300 86 T McDevitt R Birdrattler bmpd strt,no late bid
10 Mys Deucy ($325) 11Sep23 Grp 2 m5 126 BL bf 830 10 9 8hd 65  5hd  :20.440 83 Hlawrence DD Cruz no late rally
7 Set the Scene 25Sep23 Grp 4 fa 126 BL b 1980 7 10 9 8% 3 :20.470 82 HMagallanes S Jimenez broke slow, outrun
9 No Whoa Jess Go 04Sep23 Grp 4 c4d 126 BL bf 3020 9 8 7hd 9t 7% :20.580 79 Flbarra AV Anaya no menace
1 MrEase Z Money 25Sep23 Grp 4 g 126 BL b 1260 1 6 5 Jhd  8ns  :20.640 78 SRodriguez E G Garcia close early,weakened
2 Kijote de Don Chuy 04Sep23 Grp 4 cd 126 BL bf 1150 2 5 4nd 51 o :20.660 77 J S Lopez JE Lopez dueled, gave way
8 DgFast Farley 25Sep23 Grp 2 c¢3 126 BL bf 1400 8 7 10 10 10  :20.830 73 D Guerrero J C Guerrero drifted out
0ff Time: 7:08 Time Of Race: :20.034 Winner: ~ Cm Rosie At Ta Bar, Bay Fl“(l by Five Bar Cartel - Cm Mo Baby Bred in Oregon
6 CmRosie At Ta Bar 11.80  9.60 29.40 $1Exacta (6-3) (Pool $358) $13.90 Owners:  (6) Lowe, Nick and Sutton, Chris; (3) Malon L. Cowgill; (5) Edwin F. Rosales; (4) Jose J. Baca; (10)
3 GlowNEagle 3.60  4.40 $1 Trifecta (6-3-5) (Pool $363) $70.70 Brooke Lawrence; (7) Cedar Creek Tree Farm Ranch and Racing; (9) Fernando Fernandez; (1)
5 Riddle 29.40 Maribel Rodriguez; (2) Jaime S. Lopez; (8) Diego Guerrero
Mutuel Pool: $872
6th Race Purse $9,000 Starter Allowance C $5,000 Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 1 11/16 Miles (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race CimPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp Odds PP 1/4 1/2 1m 13/8 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
1 Benny the Jet ($4,950) 010ct23 Grp 8 g7 126 BL b 220 1 11 10 11t 1t 12 16} JRosales AV Anaya comfortable pace,drvng
5 Hey Sequoia ($1,800) 010ct23 Grp 8 g8 126 BL *.50 3 21 23 21§ 220 230 243% R Velasquez 1D Enriquez pressed pace,no rally
4 Sproston ($1,350) 010ct23 Grp 8 gb 1265 BL b 310 23 3 3 3 J Nunnally B Nunnally trailed, stopped
Off Time: 7:40 Time Of Race: 2:58.74 Timing Method: Hand Timed Winner: ~ Benny the Jet, Bay Geldm b Bernardlnl Miss Dixie Cup Bred in Kentucky
1 Benny the Jet 6.40 2.20 2.10 $1Exacta (1-5) (Pool $198) $4.90 Owners: (1) Dawn Spmman (5) Lisa A. Baze; (
5 Hey Sequoia 210 2.10 $1 Trifecta (1-5-4) (Pool $314) $3.70 Late Scratches: ~ Sync; Spire; Corazon de Luma
4 Sproston 2.10
MutueFPool: $1,543
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GRANTS PASS Chart Results For Monday, October 09, 2023

Tth Race Purse $38,400 Derby Open 3 yo Track: Fast 400 Yards
Pgm# Horse Name (Earned) Last Race SexAge Wgt Med Eqp Odds PP ST stri St Fin  Time  Spd Trainer Jockey Comments
8 BeeaFreight Train ($15,360)  24Sep23 Grp 2 c¢3 126 BL bf *130 8 1 1} thd 15 :19.551 106 M Portillo J C Guerrero brushed start, driving
4 Flagstaff ($6,528) 24Sep23 Grp 1 g3 15 BL b 200 4 2 2 2y 2% :19.634 104 HMagallanes N Garcia, Jr. challenged, bested
5 Dashtothe Flash T ($4,224)  24Sep23 Grp 1 g3 15 BL b 240 5 3 3nd 3hd 35 :19.697 102 F Ibarra JE Lopez hustled, dug in late
1 Good Candy Cash ($3,072) 24Sep23 Grp 1 g3 125 BL b 740 1 6 nd 5, 4ns 19788 99 HMagallanes DD Cruz bumped start,good try
10 Jess After Midnite ($2,304) 24Sep23 Grp 2 g3 125 BL bf 6430 10 9 9nd 91 B :19.801 99 JG E G Garcia picked off rivals
Gomez-Canchola
7 L1Lil Favoritelover ($1,728) 24Sep23 Grp 1 f3 126 BL bf 970 7 5 6hd Thd  GkDH :19.904 96 JLeon 01 Muro no late rally
9 Chisum ($1,728) 24Sep23 Grp 2 g3 15 BL b 230 98 10 10 6nkDH :19.904 96 HMagallanes C Contreras no speed
3 Whiskey Diva ($1,152) 24Sep23 Grp 2 f3 126 BL b 840 3 10 4nd 4hd 811 :19.963 95 HMagallanes S Jimenez bobbled start, bumped
2 Dash for Five T ($1,152) 24Sep23 Grp 2 g3 125 BL b 1660 2 4 5hd 6hd  9ns  :20.178 89 FIbarra C T Moreno bumped start, outrun
6  Annies Choice ($1,152) 24Sep23 Grp 2 f3 125 BL b 333 6 7 & 85 10 :20.187 89 HMagallanes R Birdrattler brushed start, outrun
Off Time: 8:29 Time Of Race: :19.551 Winner: ~ Bee a Freight Train, Sorrel Colt by Freighttrain B - N Bee C Bred in Utah
8  Bee a Freight Train 4.60 580 3.40 $1Exacta (8-4) (Pool $658) $102.60 Owners:  (8) Alberto Avila; (4) Javier Gonzalez; (5) Jose L. Torres-Arenas; (1) Donald Conway; (10) Jose G.
4 Flagstaff 42.40 24.20 $1 Trifecta (8-4-5) (Pool $550) $214.50 Gomez-Canchola; (7) Jaime Leon; (9) Lowe, Rodney and Lowe, Alyson; (3) Ruben Magallanes; (2)
5 Dashtothe Flash T 1.20 Jose L. Torres-Arenas; (6) Jeff Ray
Mutuel Pool: $1,274
8th Race Purse $23,500 Grants Pass Mile S. Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 1 1/8 Miles (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race SexAge Mgt Med Egqp Odds PP ST 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
4 Executive Action ($12,925) 010ct23 Grp 8 g4 16 BL b *1.40 4 8 825 8 6 20 11  ASiva-Martinez TE Smith bid 3w rallied,in time
1 ElAlto Hombre ($4,700) 03Sep23 Emd 8 g8 126 BL 260 1 1 thd 20 125 13 21 | Kowalski 01 Muro pace factor,led,cght
5 DK'sCrown ($3,525) 010ct23 Grp 9 gb 126 BL bf 7660 5 3 413 5% 4 42 32 ASiva-Martinez J C Guerrero svd grnd, good rally
2 Pulpits Power ($1,763) 010ct23 Grp 8 g9 126 BL f 6110 2 2 52} 3hd 31 3hd 42 TStillwell JE Lopez roused 3w, outfnshd
6  Mashhad Flats ($587) 010ct23 Grp 8 g4 16 BL bf 1780 6 4 6 71 72 51 51 MCantrell C Contreras 2wide, no Tate bid
3 Fantastic Day 04Sep23 Grp 7 gb 16 BL b 3780 3 9 10 10 9 75 6  JRosales R Birdrattler roused 2w, evenly
9 TrueFriend 11Sep23 Grp 7 mb 122 BL f 2.00 9 7 7hd 62 5hd fhd 733 T Abraham J E Rodriguez 3wide, no rally
8 You're the Cause 03Sep23 Emd 8 gé 16 BL b 320 8 5 3hd 41 8 82 8§15  DVanHorne 1D Enriquez tracked pace, wknd
7 Exclusive Speaker 17Sep23 Emd 10 g6 126 BL bf 680 7 10 92 9 10 10 9"} JRosales S Jimenez no speed
10 Lucky Code 27Aug23 Emd 8 g3 124 BL f 2720 10 6 213 13 2hd 92 10 SFreeman DD Cruz sent,clear, tired,stppd
0ff Time: 9:06 Time Of Race: 1:53.19 Timing Method: Hand Timed Winner:  Executive Action, Bay Gelding by Tale of Ekati - Lady Chairman Bred in Kentucky
4 Executive Action 4.80 10.40 7.60 $1Exacta (4-1) (Pool $459) $27.50 Owners:  (4) Pamela Gibson; (1) Liz Kowalski; (5) Martinez, Alexis Silva and Haahr, Steve; (2) Tucker
1 El Alto Hombre 10.40  5.20 $1 Trifecta (4-1-5) (Pool $541) $210.90 Stillwell; (6) Cantrell, Margie, Daley, Chris, Budinich, Joseph A. and Meta Woods, Paula; (3) Alan
5 DK'sCrown 21.00 D. Peterson; (3) Steve Mayotte; (8) WilWin Stable; (7) Michael L. Radovich; (10) Free Brook Racing
Mutuel Pool: $1,181 LLC
9th Race Purse $6,500 Claiming NW2 L X $3,200 F&M3yo'sbup  Track: Fast 5 1/2 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race CmPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp 0Odds PP ST 1/4 3/8 Str Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
2 Madame Causeway ($3,575) 010ct23Grp7  $3,200 f4 16 BL f 200 2 1 2 1§ 14 14 KSLyons C Contreras dueled, clear,driving
3 FlyPattiFly ($1,300) 020ct23Grp7  $3,200 f3 124 BL bf 1050 3 3 3} 3% 33 23 Hlawrence DD Cruz lugged out 1st turn
5 Heavens to Betsy ($975) 18Sep23 Grp 4 $3,200 f4 126 BL f *1.40 5 8 63 5 $ 321 HKowalsky J E Rodriguez chckd 1st turn, empty
1 Sports for Women ($488) 17Sep23 Grp 5 $3,200 f3 124 BL bf 5000 1 6 75 7hd M 42} KSLlyons R Birdrattler 3wide, no rally
7 Lily Pad Lake ($162) 17Sep23 Grp 5 $3,200 f3 124 BL bf 1600 7 5 5 63 Shd 511 T McDevitt JE Lopez pushed 6wide early
4 Astounding Abby 18Sep23Grp6 93,200 m10 126 BL bf 4150 4 7 8§ 8 8 6ns D Guerrero J C Guerrero trailed, no factor
9 Mischief Mame 25Sep23 Grp 5 $3,200 f3 124BL b 190 8 4 13 > 2hd 71 JRHarris TE Smith sent for speed, tired
6  ZevaDee 25Sep23Grp 5 $3,200 f3 126 BL bf 50.00 6 2 4hd 4hd ghd 8 A Silva-Martinez 0T Muro chased pace, gave way
0ff Time: 9:37 Time Of Race: 1:06.06 Timing Method: Hand Timed Winner: ~ Madame Causeway, Bay Filly by King of Jazz (ARG) - Gallant Talent Bred in California
2 Madame Causeway 6.00 2.40 2.60 $1Exacta(2-3) (Pool $161) $25.10 Owners:  (2) William Lyons; (3) Keith Swagerty; ( Garma Alexis S. and Franson, Darby; (1) William Lyons;
3 FlyPattiFly 26.40 15.20 $1 Trifecta (2-3-5) (Pool $287) $111.90 (7) Shiffer, alley and McDevitt, Ti fan| (4) Diego Guerrero; (9) Boden, Randy and Harris, Patti; (6)
5 Heavens to Betsy 2.80 Pamela Gibson
Mutuel Pool: $553 Late Scratches:  Just Pin Me
10th Race Purse $8,000 Maiden Special Weight Open3yo's&up  Track: Fast 51/2 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race SexAge Mgt Med Eqp Odds PP ST 1/4 3/8 Str  Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
3 Smokensilver ($4,400) 17Sep23 Grp 1 g3 124 BL b 95 2 1 4 3 3hd 113 TLBeckner TE Smith asked 2w, steady bid
8 Elusive Gold ($1,600) 020ct23 Grp 5 g 126 BL b *.10 6 5 21 2 21 2ns ABozell DD Cruz lugged 6w, nod 2d
4 Gotham's Finale ($1,200) 020ct23 Grp 5 g3 124 BL bf 580 3 3 11 1hd thd 31 HLlawrence C Contreras pace 2w,cght, lost 2d
1 StPatricks Sword ($600) 020ct23 Grp 5 g4 16 B b 250 1 2 3hd 55 5 4  EPollard JE Lopez rail bid, outfinished
5 Mafia Man ($200) 09Sep23 GG 8 g3 126 BL bf 3.60 4 4 52 42} 4hd 511 EGuerrero J C Guerrero bid 3w,gaining
6  IkeButte 02Jul23 Grp 5 g4 16 B b 1860 57 7 7 62 623  MCantrell R Birdrattler wide trip,mild intrst
10 Work Your Magic 020ct23 Grp 5 g3 16 BL b 2950 7 6 66 63 1 7 H Magallanes S Jimenez no speed
Off Time: 10:05 Time Of Race: 1:07.55 Timing Method Hand Tlmed Winner: Smokensﬂver Gray or Roan Gelding by Harbor the Gold - Willapa Bred in California
3 Smokensilver 21.00 4.40 3.80 $1Exacta (3-8) (Pool $218) $85.00 Owners: ~ (3) Oso Ha%>y Racing; (8) Bozell, Alan and Matwiejow, Donel; (4) Swagerty, Keith and Lawrence,
8  Elusive Gold 2.40  4.20 $1 Trifecta (3-8-4) (Pool $249) $38.80 Heath ) Carly Orr; (5) Boardshorts Stables, LLC (6) Thomas B. Stubblefield; (10) Julie Hebdon
4 Gotham's Finale 14.60 Late Scratches:  Bellareign; Red Memorys; My Yvonne
Mutuel Pool: $541
11th Race Purse $6,500 Claiming NW2 L X $3,200 F&M3yo'sbup  Track: Fast 5 1/2 Furlongs (Run Up 0 Feet)
Pgm#  Horse Name (Earned) Last Race CmPrc SexAge Wgt Med Eqp 0Odds PP ST 1/4 3/8 St Fin  Trainer Jockey Comments
Sherrys Baby ($3,575) 020ct23Grp7 83,200 m5 16 BL b 2280 3 4 4 12 113 113 JSlopez JE Lopez inherited lead, drvng
6  Sensational City ($1,300) 03Sep23Grp 1 $3,200 mb 16 BL f 130 5 3 3hd 23 B 2} KSlyons DD Cruz floated out early
8 Unbridled Birdie ($975) 255ep23Grp5 $3,200 m10 126 B b 4670 6 5 52 3hd 33 32 (Goode TE Smith roused 3wide, evenly
4 Ted's Candy Girl ($488) 020ct23 Grp 7 $3,200 f4 126 BL b 69 46 6 5 45 416 J Nunnally B Nunnally svd grnd to no avail
2 Shesalilrunaway ($162) 18Aug23 Fer 5  $3,200 f3 124 BL b *30 2 2 21 4 5 5 JR Harris R Birdrattler pressed pace,gave out
1 Phantoms Book 255ep23 Grp 5 $3,200 mb 126 B b 310 1 1 11 --- --- --- TMcDevitt J E Rodriguez broke down,vnnd off
0ff Time: 10:33 Time Of Race: 1:06.26 Timin? Method: Hand Timed Winner:  Sherrys Babl' Dark Bay or Brown Mare by Ronridge Will - Sherrys Gal Bred in Texas
3 Sherrys Baby 47.60 5.00 4.80 $1Pick 3 (2-3-ALL) (Pool $117) $8.20 Owners:  (3) Jaime S. Lopez; (6) William Lyons; (8) Crystal Goode; (4) 509; (2) Pettibone, Dana and Harris,
6  Sensational City 2.60  5.60 $1Pick 3 (2-ALL-3) (Pool ) $8.20 Patti; (1) McDevitt, Tiffani and Hernandez, Manuel
8 Unbridled Birdie 5.60 $1 Pick 4 (4-2-3-3) (Pool $298) $232.40 Late Scratches: R Happy Place; Arctic Fire
Mutuel Pool: $397 $2 Daily Double (3-3) (Pool $38) $29.60
$1 Exacta (3-6) (Pool $344) $67.00
$1 Trifecta (3-6-8) (Pool $264) $24.60

ATTENDANCE AND HANDLE: On Track Attendance: 888, Handle:$19,179 ; ITW = intra-state wagering Handle ; ISW - inter-state wagering Handle
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GRANTS PASS

From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Taylor E. Smith
Jaime E. Lopez
Oracio Isidro Muro
Leonel Camacho-Flores
Alex V. Anaya

Jose C. Guerrero
Jose Elias Rodriguez
Cruz Contreras
Silvio Ruiz Amador
Richard Birdrattler
Jayden R. Ironeyes*
Santiago Jimenez
Erick G. Garcia
Damian Diaz Cruz
Vladimir P. Jensen

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.
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Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Alexis Silva-Martinez
Benito Curiel

Jorge Rosales

Teri L. Beckner
Robert Baze

Hector Magallanes
Rigoberto Velasquez
Dennis Hurley

Sergio S. Perez

Mary Boyle

Harley Kowalsky
Michael Robert Morris
Kendra Lyons

Heath Lawrence

Jose A Rosales Gomez

Sts
20
16
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13
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13
1
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17
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Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Oso Happy Racing
Sergio S. Perez

Malon L. Cowgill

Glory B Stables LLC
Susan Hurley

Pamela Gibson
William R Lyons

Dawn Spillman

Robert Baze

Lisa A. Baze

Michael R Morris

Jose Juan Baca

Lisa Baze and Rancho
Viejo

Free Brook Racing LLC
Alberto Avila

Sts
33
13
11
1
13
1
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30
77
64
64
69
45
50
88
63
100
67
50
75

43
75

Purses
$129,033
$112,613

$93,696

$54,488
$73,054
$69,922
$53,860
$51,775
$30,270
$39,722
$36,183
$29,349
$22,739
$26,639

$8,450

Purses
$49,578
$55,106
$52,790
$50,212
$29,073
$69,097
$33,360
$25,270
$27,195
$22,856
$21,706
$16,435
$13,060
$23,608
$40,596

Purses
$47,149
$27,195
$34,506
$22,856
$19,767
$25,408
$13,060
$15,030
$13,023
$15,280
$11,420

$8,020
$12,860

$9,715
$21,460



GRANTS PASS

From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023
For Breed: Quarter Horse

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name Sts
Jaime E. Lopez 26
Jose C. Guerrero 23
Santiago Jimenez 22
Erick G. Garcia 18
Oracio Isidro Muro 12
Richard Birdrattler 19
Cruz Contreras 23
Cesar T. Moreno 3
Jose Benjamin Lopez 4
Ali Rivera 1

1st 2nd 3rd
8 5 3
4 1 2
3 3 5
2 4 3
2 2 1
2 1 2
1 3 2
1 0 1
1 0 0
1 0 0

Win%
31
17
14
11
17
11

4
33
25

100

$%
62
30
50
50
42
26
26
67
25
100

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name Sts
Benito Curiel 16
Hector Magallanes 33
Jose A Rosales Gomez 17
Mario Portillo 10
Tiffani McDevitt 6
Diego Guerrero 14
Erasmo Soto 2
Freddy Ibarra 14
Jaime Leon 9
Bryan Flores 3

7

3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
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1st 2nd  3rd Win%
4

4

$%
69
52
35
60
50
21
100
43
56
100

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name Sts
Malon L. Cowgill 1"
Jose Juan Baca

Alberto Avila

Adrian Aleman

Jose Luis Torres-Arenas
Edwin F. Rosales

Bryan Flores and
Tranquilino Flores
Donald Conway

Juan M. Rodriguez
Porfirio Madrigal

N WO

1st 2nd 3rd Win%

4

2
2
2
1
1
1

N
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0

0
1
0
2
1
1

0
0
0

$%
64
50
75
100
80
60
100

50
67
100

Purses
$61,230
$34,808
$29,349
$21,299
$13,500
$16,721
$18,188
$25,932

$6,450
$26,752

Purses
$55,106
$60,347
$40,596
$26,350

$8,020

$7,670
$29,252
$18,190
$11,097

$6,770

Purses
$34,506
$8,020
$21,460
$29,252
$9,864
$26,875
$6,770

$8,632
$6,750
$4,875



GRANTS PASS

From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023
For Breed: Thoroughbred

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%  Purses
Taylor E. Smith 67 16 7 17 24 60  $128,608
Oracio Isidro Muro 42 12 7 2 29 50 $80,196
Leonel Camacho-Flores 32 8 5 4 25 53 $53,808
Alex V. Anaya 36 7 1 4 19 61 $56,033
Jaime E. Lopez 50 7 4 7 14 36 $51,383
Jose Elias Rodriguez 42 6 3 7 14 38 $53,860
Silvio Ruiz Amador 12 4 7 1 33 100 $28,770
Cruz Contreras 33 3 9 4 9 48 $33,587
Jayden R. Ironeyes* 30 3 4 6 10 43 $28,967
Jose C. Guerrero 43 2 3 8 5 30 $35,114

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%  Purses
Alexis Silva-Martinez 20 7 5 1 35 65 $49,578
Jorge Rosales 35 6 9 10 17 71 $52,790
Teri L. Beckner 38 6 4 2 16 32 $50,212
Robert Baze 20 5 5 1 25 55 $29,073
Rigoberto Velasquez 13 4 5 0 31 69 $33,360
Dennis Hurley 20 4 4 3 20 55 $25,270
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Mary Boyle 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Harley Kowalsky 13 3 2 2 23 54 $21,706
Michael Robert Morris 8 3 2 1 38 75 $16,435

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%  Purses
Oso Happy Racing 33 6 3 1 18 30 $47,149
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Glory B Stables LLC 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Susan Hurley 13 3 3 3 23 69 $19,767
Pamela Gibson 11 3 2 0 27 45 $25,408
William R Lyons 8 3 1 0 38 50 $13,060
Dawn Spillman 8 2 2 3 25 88 $15,030
Robert Baze 8 2 2 1 25 63 $13,023
Lisa A. Baze 4 2 2 0 50 100  $15280
Michael R Morris 6 2 1 1 33 67 $11,420
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